Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04936564

Name of Company

A & B Fabnications (UK) Limited

|/ We

MFP Smtth

Suite 306

Fort Duniop

Fort Parkway
Birmingham, B24 9FD

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was -held=efr/summoned for 26 May 2010
pursuant to sectton 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was-dene-acgsrdingly-/ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly keld=er / summoned for 26
May 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-wae

dene-aseardingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed o ad -L\/\/\/\ Date 01 June 2010

Dains LLP ]
Suite 306 For Offi c:al Use

Fort Dunlop lvencv Sect Post Room
Fort Parkway

Birmingham, B24 9FD " " " " " ’"

Ref ABOQ4/APS/RS
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

04!06/201 0
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
A & B Fabrications (UK) Limited

From 27 February 2009 To 26 May 2010

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

Sof A
SECURED ASSETS
31,602 58 Plant, Machinery, Furniture & Book Debts
ASSET REALISATIONS
11,530 00 Plant, Machinery & Furniture

1,000 00 Motor Vehicies
300 00 Stock
13,313 78 Book Debts
Bank Interest Gross

NIL

11,130 00
NIL

NIL
15,326 75
1174

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond

588 Meeting Expenses
Office Holders Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees
Legal Fees
Professional Fees
Corporation Tax
VAT

Storage Costs
Re-Direction of Matl
Statutory Advertising

26,468 49

184 00
6,718 62
18,119 10
800 00
900

57 25
340

16 07
64 02
7475
422 28

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

2,020 82 Employee Arrears and Holiday Pay

(26,468 49)

NIL

NIL

NIL
NIL
NIL
NiL
NIL

UNSECURED CREDITORS
12,024 83 Trade & Expense Creditors
16,466 75 Employees PILN and Redundancy
27,000 00 Directors
4,000 00 Inland Revenue
16,087 15 Customs & Excise
(83,058 35)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil creditors Nilpin£on £
Unsecured debts Nil creditors Nilpin£on £
Returns to contributones  Nilp per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors based on time costs incurred

NIL
000




Section 106

{1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and labilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to crediters in the winding up Nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

None
Dated / / & I (o
Signed by the liquidator v M
Name & Address MFP Smith
Dains LLP
Suite 306
Fort Dunlop
Fort Parkway

Birmingham, B24 9FD




